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G.N.No.  158   /  2010 

ADDENDUM 

 

In Government Gazette No.22/2003, G.N.No. 73/2003, Estate of the late GERARD DOWABOBO of 

Baiti District, add as follows: 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Aiwo  456 p.l. Eateibagoade  9/02 1/1920 

Anibare  10 c.l. Iangan  9/02 1/3600 

Anibare  11 c.l. Iangan  9/02 1/3600 

Anibare  256 p.l. Anebe  9/02 1/4500 

Anibare  276 p.l. Debidiouwe  9/02 1/1440 

Anibare  301 c.l. Anibare  9/02 1/2700 

Baiti  96 c.l. Beduwo  9/02 1/250 

Baiti  97 c.l. Beduwo  9/02 1/250 

Baiti  156 c.l. Dardae  9/02 1/250 

Baiti  158 c.l. Iateideramira  9/02 1/250 

Baiti  165 p.l. Ibori  9/02 1/250 

Baiti 197 p.l. Bedio  9/02 1/250 

Menen  359 p.l. Ibonge  9/02 1/250 

Nibok  199 c.l. Ianaeae  9/02 1/250 

Yaren  15 c.l. Dabodine  9/02 1/180 

Yaren 163 c.l. Eijeduderer  9/02 1/180 

Buada  301 c.l. Awiriria  9/02 1/14400 

Ijuw  63 p.l. Anumwimwi  9/02 1/60 

Yaren 14 c.l. Dabodine  9/02 1/60 

Yaren 35 c.l. Yaren/Apoe 9/02 1/60 

Yaren 36 c.l. Idabodine  9/02 1/60 

Yaren 37 z Yaren/Apoe/Idabodine 9/02 1/60 

Yaren 86 c.l. Atomo  9/02 1/60 

Menen  170 c.l. Ubange/Ibonge  9/02 1/2400 

Menen  174 c.l. Ubange/Ibonge  9/02 1/2400 

Nibok  11 p.l. - 9/02 1/2400 

Nibok  36 p.l. - 9/02 1/2400 

Nibok  47 p.l. - 9/02 1/2400 

Nibok  79 p.l. Amero  9/02 1/2400 

Nibok  98 p.l. Eamen  9/02 1/2400 

Nibok  123 p.l. Ati  9/02 1/2400 
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Nibok  248 c.l. Anogowang  9/02 1/2400 

Menen  372 c.l. Amwararo  9/02 1/500 

Nibok  80 p.l. Ati  9/02 1/7200 

Nibok  181 c.l. Anebobwija  9/02 1/480 

Nibok  236 c.l. Ati  9/02 1/480 

Uaboe  60 p.l. Oquore  9/02 1/21600 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

GERARD DOWABOBO are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Aiwo  456 Eateibagoade  

 

Marika D. T/Tee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/11520 

1/11520 

1/11520 

1/11520 

1/11520 

1/11520 

Anibare  10 Iangan 

 

Marika D. T/Tee  

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/21600 

1/21600 

1/21600 

1/21600 

1/21600 

1/21600 

Anibare  11 Iangan  As for portion No.10 c.l. Anibare  

Anibare  256 Anebe  

 

Marika D. T/Tee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/27000 

1/27000 

1/27000 

1/27000 

1/27000 

1/27000 

Anibare  276 Debidiouwe  

 

Marika D. T/Tee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/8640 

1/8640 

1/8640 

1/8640 

1/8640 

1/8640 

Anibare  301 Anibare  

 

Marika D. T/Tee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/16200 

1/16200 

1/16200 

1/16200 

1/16200 

1/16200 
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Baiti  96 Beduwo  

 

Marika D. T/Tee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/1500 

1/1500 

1/1500 

1/1500 

1/1500 

1/1500 

Baiti  97 Beduwo  As for portion No.96 c.l.  Baiti  

Baiti  156 Dardae  -do-  

Baiti  158 Iateideramira  -do-  

Baiti  165 Ibori  -do-  

Baiti 197 Bedio  -do-  

Menen  359 Ibonge  -do-  

Nibok  199 Ianaeae  -do-  

Yaren  15 Dabodine  

 

Marika D. T/Tee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/1080 

1/1080 

1/1080 

1/1080 

1/1080 

1/1080 

Yaren 163 Eijeduderer  As for portion No.15 c.l. Yaren  

Buada  301 Awiriria  

 

Marika D. T/Tee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/86400 

1/86400 

1/86400 

1/86400 

1/86400 

1/86400 

Ijuw  63 Anumwimwi  

 

Marika D. T/Tee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

Yaren 14 Dabodine  As for portion No.63 p.l. Ijuw  

Yaren 35 Yaren/Apoe -do-  

Yaren 36 Idabodine  -do-  

Yaren 37 Yaren/Apoe/Idabodine -do-  

Yaren 86 Atomo  -do-  

Menen  170 Ubange/Ibonge  

 

Marika D. T/Tee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/14400 

1/14400 

1/14400 

1/14400 

1/14400 

1/14400 

Menen  174 Ubange/Ibonge  As for portion No.170 c.l. Menen  

Nibok  11 - -do-  
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Nibok  36 - -do-  

Nibok  47 - -do-  

Nibok  79 Amero  -do-  

Nibok  98 Eamen  -do-  

Nibok  123 Ati  -do-  

Nibok  248 Anogowang  -do-  

Menen  372 Amwararo  

 

Marika D. T/Tee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/3000 

1/3000 

1/3000 

1/3000 

1/3000 

1/3000 

Nibok  80 Ati  

 

Marika D. T/Tee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/43200 

1/43200 

1/43200 

1/43200 

1/43200 

1/43200 

Nibok  181 Anebobwija  

 

Marika D. T/Tee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/2880 

1/2880 

1/2880 

1/2880 

1/2880 

1/2880 

Nibok  236 Ati  As for portion No.181 c.l. Nibok  

Uaboe  60 Oquore  

 

Marika D. T/Tee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 

(P.J. Dowabobo  

(Irena Dowabobo 

(Midora Dowabobo  

(Evangelyn Dowabobo  

Marika Dowabobo (LTO) 

1/129600 

1/129600 

1/129600 

1/129600 

1/129600 

1/129600 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
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AMENDMENT 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee by Court Order in the Land Appeal 3/08, 31
st
 March, 2009 revoke Gov. Gaz 

No.11/94 pages 8 & 9 of Nimrod Deijora beneficiaries and Gov. Gaz No.22/2008 pages 1 &2 of Amos 

Cook estate. 

 

Furthermore Mr. Gwaine Akken has agreed (refer to Minute Book 73 page 115) to include his relative, 

namely Mr. Gideon Degidoa, Ms DianaDemuro, Mrs. Eidagauwe Jordan, Mrs Joan E. Moses, Mr. 

Nicodemus Billeam, Mr. Sam Billieam and Mr. Eric Akken, so the distribution of the estate of the late 

Nimrod Deijora stands as gazetted in Government Gazette No.11/94 and Government Gazette 

No.22/2008. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Aiwo  12 Anibawo  Horasio Cook 

Jude Cook 

Kaycee Cook 

Raphael Cook 

Ianthe Cook 

Paschal Cook 

Autumn Cook 

Mary Cook 

Ivy Cook (LTO) 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

Aiwo  13 - As for portion No.12 c.l. Aiwo  

Aiwo  88 Ani  -do-  

Aiwo  154 Eaterienago  -do-  

Aiwo  426 Anerue  -do-  

Buada  178 Miriu  -do-  

 Claim No.2 F.G.W.S.L -do-  

Aiwo  11 Idunea  Tasio Gideon 

Lanny Gideon  

Jeremy Amram 

Terry Amram’ 

Yuki Amram 

Wina Amram 

Elgina Amram  

Jimna Amram (LTO) 

Diana Demuro 

Joan E. Moses  

Nicodemus Billiam 

Darius Billiam 

Bill Billiam  

Asael Billiam 

Nathaniel Billiam  

Letha Billiam 

Gwain Akken  

Eric Akken  

1/9 

1/9 

1/27 

1/27 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/108 

1/3 

1/12 

1/12 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/24 

1/24 

Aiwo  64 Anibawo  As for portion No.11 c.l. Aiwo  
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Aiwo  110 Amoeba  -do-  

Aiwo  180 Bwitiaimwar  -do-  

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No.  160   /  2010 

ADDENDUM 

 

In Government Gazette No.12/2010, G.N.No. 60/2010, Estate of the Late PAULUS AGAUDA KUN, 

pages 10 & 11. 

 

INSERT: 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Buada  46 p.l. Ijati  52/85 1/504 

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Buada  46 Ijati  Kia Kun 

Twitty Kun 

1/1008 

1/1008 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 


